INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF IMMUNOPATHOLOGY AND PHARMACOLOGY Vol. 22, no. 2, 379-387 (2009)
QUANTITY, DISTRIBUTION AND IMMUNOPHENOTYPICAL MODIFICATION OF
DENDRITIC CELLS UPON BIOLOGICAL TREATMENTS IN PSORIASIS
F. PRIGNANO, F. RICCERI, B. BIANCHI and T. LOTTI
Department ofDermatological Sciences, University ofFlorence, Florence, Italy
Received October 16, 2008 - Accepted February 25, 2009
Psoriasis is an immune-mediated disease which affects a large world population.
It has long been considered a dermatological disorder in which keratinocytes and lymphocytes

16)A.Z. 30 F 10 15 Worsening CsA, Mtx Efalizumab
Table II. Primary monoclonal antibodies.
Antibody Clone Isotype Code Dilution Source
Langerin (CD207) DCGM4 IgG1 mouse IM3449 1:40 Immunotech
CD83 HB15e IgG1.k mouse 550401 1:60 BD Pharmingen
CD86 IT2.2 19G2a,K mouse 555663 1:60 BD Pharmingen
BDCAI (COle) AD5-8E7 IgG2a mouse 130-090-695 1:20 Miltenyi Biotec
BDCA-2 (CD303) AC144 IgG1 mouse 130-090-690 1:20 Miltenyi Biotec
BDCA-3 (CD141) AD5-14H12 IgG1 mouse 130-090-694 1:20 Mi1tenyi Biotec
BDCA-4 (CD304) AD5-17F6 IgGI mouse 130-090-693 1:20 Miltenyi Biotec
CDla 010 IgGl,k M3571 1:20 Dako Cytomatic
HLA-DR G46-6 IgG2a,k mouse 555810 I: 100 BD Pharmingen
DC-LAMP (CD208) 104.G4 IgGl mouse IM3448 1:100 Immunotech
Int. J. Immunopathol. Pharmacol. 385
Table III. Summary ofthe scoring system used for the
quantification ofimmunolabeled cell numbers.
Score Number ofcells
0 0
1 1-3
2 4-6
3 7-9
4 >10
HLA-DR, Langerin, CD83, CD86, CD1a, BDCA1,
BDCA2, BDCA3, BDCA4andDC-LAMPimmunoreactive